APN: ___003_174_16
Recording requested by and mail documents and tax statements to:

Name: __Sherry__Kizer_Wright______

Address: _P.__0.__Box__152/_170_Culverwell

City/State/Zip: _Caliente_,__NV._____Ave.

89008-0152

DED130mk

Nevada Legal Forms & Books, Inc. (702) 870-8977

www.legalformsrus.com

DOC # 0130124

30/2007 11:19

Official Record
Recording requested By
SHERRY WRIGHT

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT: Recorded By: AE Book~236 Page~ 0415



TRANSFER ON DEATH DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESS that I/We,
Sherry Kizer Wright Widow Person
(hereinafter called Grantor(s), hereby convey to:
Rodger Dale Kizer
(hereinafter called Grantee(s), only effective on my/our death, the following described real property
situated in the City of <u>Caliente</u> , County of <u>Lincoln</u>
State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows: (Set forth legal description and commonly known address). Commonly known address: 170 Culverwell Avenue,
Caliente, NV 89008-0152.
Legal Description: Lots numbered two (2), three (3), and four (4) in block numbered two (2) in the modern townsite addition to the City of Caliente, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada.
District 3 0 Parcel 003-174-16 Poll 004076

THIS DEED IS REVOCABLE. THIS DEED DOES NOT TRANSFER ANY OWNERSHIP UNTIL THE DEATH OF THE GRANTOR. THIS DEED REVOKES ALL PRIOR DEEDS BY THE GRANTOR WHICH CONVEY THE SAME REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 1 OF NRS 111.109 REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE PRIOR DEEDS FAILED TO CONVEY THE GRANTOR'S ENTIRE INTEREST IN THE SAME REAL PROPERTY.

WARNING: THE COUNTY RECORDER MAY CHARGE AN ADDITIONAL FEE IF YOU WRITE WITHIN THE 1" MARGINS OF THIS DOCUMENT OR VIOLATE ANY OTHER RECORDING REQUIREMENTS IMPOSED BY YOUR COUNTY RECORDER.

Transfer	OΒ	Death	Dood

In	itia	le		

Subject to current taxes and other assessments, reservations in patents and all easements, rights-of-way, encumbrances, liens, covenants, conditions, restrictions, obligations and liabilities as may appear on record. Grantor(s) warrant(s) the title against all persons whomsoever. Pursuant to NRS 111.109, this deed becomes effective on the date of the death of the last surviving owner.

Together with all singular hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to.

In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on 30t day of October 20 07 Signature of Grantor Sherry Kizer Wright Print or Type Name Here Print or Type Name Here STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LINEOLN On this 30 day of CCTO BER personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, AEKA □ personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument in the capacity set forth therein, who acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Witness my hand and official seal. JANET C. ALEXANDER APPT, EXP. JUNE 1, 2011 **Notary Public** My commission expires: Consult an attorney if you doubt this forms fitness for your purpose.

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

DOC # DV-130124

10/30/2007

11:19 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By SHERRY WRIGHT

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)			Lincoln Co	unty – NV
a) <u>003-174-16</u>			Leslie Boucher	- Recorder
b)			Page 1 of 1	Fee: \$15.00
c)				RPTT:
d)			Book- 236 Page- 04	415
		COPPE	CORDERS OPTIO	NAL LICE ONLY
2. Type of Property	············		\ \	1
a) Vacant Land	b) Single Family	Res. Document/	Instrument #	
c) Condo/Townhouse	d)	Book:	Pag	ge:
e) Apartment Building	f) Commercial / h) Mobile Home	11 120 (2.11)	ecording:	N. Contraction
g) Agriculture i) other		Notes:		
			V	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Proper	ty \$			
Deed In Lieu Only (value of for	7	/ \		
Taxable Value	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Z		\ /
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:				~
4. If Exemption Claimed:	/	/		
	er NRS 375.090, section:	\5'\ /	/	
b. Explain Reason for Exemp	- "T	er to So	M	
o. ampaint rouses to amostip			<u> </u>	nickt der marken kommenden blis kommenden blis kommenden blis kommenden blis kommenden blis kommenden blis kom
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		L.	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being tra	unsferred:			
5. Fatual interest: Percentage being tra	materieu:	0		
The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Gra				
that the information provided is correct to the best information provided herein. Furthermore, the part				
penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2%				
additional amount owed.		\ \		
Signature Sherry X. V	Urisht	Canacity		
Signature		Capacity		
(///	w.ee.ee.ee.	
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION		UYER (GRANTEE) II	
Share & 1	1/0.065	1 0	Iger D. Ki	/ · 7 60
Print Name Sherry K. V	VRIGNE	Print Name <u>KOA</u>	ger D. KI	~L/~
	LVERWELL AVE	Address <u>308</u>	HORN ST.	
City CALIENTE	008-0152	City LAS Veg	<i>4</i> 5	
State Zip Zip 896	008-0152	State NV	Zip <u>89</u> /	107
\ \	/ /			
	/ /			
COMPANY/PERSON R	EQUESTING RECORDI	NG (REQUIRED IF N	OT BUYER OR SELLE	ER)
Co. Name		Esc. #		
Address	/	£5U. #		,
City		State:	Zip	
T				

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)